

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 18 OF 2005 (For Prel. Hearing)

ARUNAV KOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMAN KOL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

Date: 28/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjoy Kr. Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Rumpa Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List along with T.P.(C) No.728/2004.

er in T.P.(C)

Copy of this petition be given to counsel appearing for the petition

No.728/2004.

(N. Annapurna)

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master

Court Master