

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO.728 OF 2004

SUMAN KOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUNAV KOL

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO.18 of 2005

(With application for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 22/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atanu Saikia,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Ghosh,Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

T.P.(C) No.728/2004 has been filed by wife

for transfer of a

matrimonial case from Kolkata to Guwahati and T.P.(Cr1.) No.
18/2005 has

been filed by the husband with a prayer to transfer
the matrimonial case

from Guwahati to Kolkata. In our view, having regard
to the facts and

circumstances of the case, it is desirable that the
parties enter into a

compromise to settle the matter amicably out of Court.

List the matter after six weeks.

In the meantime, the proceedings in both th
e matrimonial cases

shall remain suspended.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)

COURT MASTER